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MEETING AGENDA 
 

Non-Opioid Management of Chronic Pain: Developing Value-
Based Models for Diagnosis and Treatment 
 
The Banbury Center, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, New York, USA  
September 16-19, 2018  
 
This meeting was funded by The MAYDAY Fund 
 
Organizers:  
Daniel Clauw, University of Michigan 
Linda Porter, National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
 
 
Advances in our understanding of chronic pain provide an opportunity to introduce 
innovative care models that could increase the quality of care while reducing costs. This 
meeting convened stakeholders, constituents and thought leaders to develop value-based 
models for diagnosis and treatment of chronic pain.  
 
 
 
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 16 
 
Afternoon Participant arrivals  
6:00 pm Reception, dinner 
 
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 17 
 
7:15 am Breakfast 
 
8:30 am Welcome and Introductory Remarks 
 Rebecca Leshan, The Banbury Center, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory 
 Daniel Clauw, University of Michigan; Ann Arbor, USA; 
 Linda Porter, National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke, Bethesda, USA 
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9:00 am SESSION 1: Systems/Care Models I – Primary Care 
 Bill McCarberg, University of California, San Diego, Poway, USA 
 Kevin Gebke, Indiana University School of Medicine, Indianapolis, USA 
 Lynn DeBar, Kaiser Permanente Washington Health, Seattle, USA 
 Kurt Kroenke, Indiana University, Indianapolis, USA 
 
11:30 am General Discussion 
 
12:15 pm Luncheon 
 
1:45 pm SESSION 2: Systems/Care Models II- Integrating into Specialty Care 
 Helen Slater, Curtin University, Perth, Australia 
 Friedhelm Sandbrink, Veterans Affairs Medical Center, Washington, D.C., USA 
 Steven Stanos, Swedish Health Services, Seattle, USA 
 Ardith Doorenbos, University of Washington, Seattle, USA 
 
4:15 pm SESSION 3: Systems/Care Models III – Patient Perspective 
 Christin Veasley, Chronic Pain Research Alliance, Brookfield, USA 
 
4:45 pm General Discussion and Outstanding Issues from Day One 
 
6:00 pm Reception, dinner 
 
 
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18 
 
7:15 am Breakfast  
 
8:30 am SESSION 4: Managing Pain Without Opioids     
 Mary-Ann Fitzcharles, McGill University, Montreal, Canada   
 James D’Olimpio, Northwell Health, Lake Success, USA  
 Martin Cheatle, University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, USA 

 Chester Buckenmaier, Uniformed Services University, Rockville, USA 
 
11:00 am SESSION 5: Psychological Interventions 
 Jennifer Haythornthwaite, Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, USA  
 Christine Rini, Hackensack University Medical Center, Hackensack, USA 
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11:50 am General Discussion 
 
12.30 pm Luncheon  
 
2:00 pm SESSION 6: Payers Perspective  
 Shari Ling, Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Baltimore, USA 
 Terri Postma, Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Woodlawn, USA 
 Daniel Knecht, Aetna, New York, USA 
 
 4:00 pm General Discussion and Outstanding Issues from Day Two 
 
6:00 pm Reception, dinner 
 
 
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19 
 
7:15 am Breakfast 
 
8:30 am  SESSION 7: Pain in Special Populations  
 Rachael Coakley, Boston Children’s Hospital, Boston, USA 
 Christine Chambers, Centre for Pediatric Pain Research, Halifax, Canada 
 Cary Reid, Weill Cornell Medicine, New York, USA 
 
10:20 am SESSION 8: Potential Future Directions Driven by New Research 
 Eric Bair, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, USA 
 Daniel Clauw, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, USA 
 Linda Porter, National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke, Bethesda, USA 
 
11:50 am SESSION 9: Meeting Closing and Outputs 
 
11:50 am Meeting Summary and Discussion of Next Steps 
 
12:45 pm Luncheon   
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MEETING PARTICIPANTS  
 

Eric Bair, University of North Carolina 
Chester Buckenmaier, Uniformed Services University 
Christine Chambers, Centre for Pediatric Pain Research 
Martin David Cheatle, University of Pennsylvania 
Dan Clauw, University of Michigan 
Rachael Coakley, Boston Children’s Hospital 
Robert Cooke, The Mayday Fund 
James D’Olimpio, Northwell Health 
Lynn DeBar, Kaiser Permanente Washington Health Research Institute 
Ardith Doorenbos, University of Washington 
Mary-Ann Fitzcharles, McGill University 
Kevin Gebke, Indiana University  
Jennifer Haythornthwaite, John Hopkins University 
Daniel Knecht, Aetna 
Kurt Kroenke, Indiana University 
Shari Ling, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services  
William McCarberg, University of California, San Diego 
Linda Porter, U.S. National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
Terri Postma, Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
Cary Reid, Weill Cornell Medical College 
Christine Rini, Hackensack University Medical Center 
Friedhelm Sandbrink, Veterans Affairs Medical Center 
Helen Slater, Curtin University 
Christina Spellman, The Mayday Fund 
Steven Stanos, Swedish Health Care Center 
Chris Veasley, Chronic Pain Research Alliance 
 
 
 
 


